
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

Procurement Reference Number W/ONB/NPWR-12/2020 

Procurement Category Works 

Subject of Procurement Construction of Medium Voltage (MV) and 
Low Voltage (LV) Networks for Mpengu 
School in Kavango West Region 

Procurement Method Open National Bidding 

Bid issue date 18 July 2019  

Bid closing date 23 August 2019 

Number of Bids Received 12 

 

Bid Opening 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BID PRICE AT OPENING (N$) 

1.  Mopani Trading CC 980,856.80 

2.  Pawa Trading CC 1,465,577.45 

3.  Power Line Africa (PTY) Ltd 1,621,455.03 

4.  Hash Procurement CC 1,322,803.39 

5.  Clydon Namibia CC 1,346,942.52 

6.  NBT Quality Services 1,123,701.70 

7.  Cuvelai Electric CC 1,125,723.50 

8.  Brosel Refrigeration and Electrical CC 1,360,628.46 

9.  Moupika Investment CC 1,298,836.22 

10.  Multiple Trading Enterprises CC 1,303,557.20 

11.  Power Electrical and Construction CC 984,421.46 

12.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 1,541,604.14 

 
 
  



 

2 
 

Eligibility Criteria 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME PASS/FAIL 

1.  Mopani Trading CC Pass 

2.  Pawa Trading CC Pass 

3.  Power Line Africa (PTY) Ltd Fail 

4.  Hash Procurement CC Pass 

5.  Clydon Namibia CC Pass 

6.  NBT Quality Services Pass 

7.  Cuvelai Electric CC Pass 

8.  Brosel Refrigeration and Electrical CC Fail 

9.  Moupika Investment CC Fail 

10.  Multiple Trading Enterprises CC Pass 

11.  Power Electrical and Construction CC Pass 

12.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd Pass 

 
 
Technical Evaluation (70% pass mark) 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BIDDER SCORE 

% 

1.  Mopani Trading CC 45 

2.  Pawa Trading CC 76 

3.  Hash Procurement CC 96 

4.  Clydon Namibia CC 38 

5.  NBT Quality Services CC 88 

6.  Cuvelai Electric CC 96 

7.  Multiple Trading Enterprises 70 

8.  Power Electrical and Construction CC 97 

9.  Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 91 

 
 
  



 

3 
 

Financial Evaluation 

COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BID PRICE N$ 

(EXCL. VAT & 

INCL. 

CONTINGENCY) 

BID PRICE 

WITH 

ARITHMETIC 

CORRECTIONS 

(N$) 

RANKING 

Cuvelai Electric CC 978,890.00 979,209.00 1 

Power Electrical and Construction CC 984,421.46  2 

NBT Quality Services CC 1,123,701.70  3 

Multiple Trading Enterprises 1,133,528.00 1,207,943.00 4 

Pawa Engineering CC 1,274,415.17 1,275,528.10 5 

Hash Procurement CC 1,322,803.39 1,315,238.11 6 

Radial Truss Industries (PTY) Ltd 1,340,525.34 1,334,821.84 7 

 
 
Bidder selected for award: Cuvelai Electric CC 
 
 
Amount: N$979,209.00 (excluding VAT and inclusive of contingencies) 


